Legistar: 240007

RESOLUTION
R 04-24

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. # 3
to the contract between the Village of Lombard and the John Neri Construction Company.
Regarding the 229 Street Junction Chamber project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made
part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the
dollar amount of the contract by $9,310.00, decreasing the total dollar amount to $278,670.00:
and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution 04-24
Page 2

Adopted this 18th day of January, 2024, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee LaVaque, Dudek, Puccio, Honig, and Militello

Nays: None

Absent: Trustee Bachner

Approved by me this 18th day of January 2024.

Kéith T. Giagnorio
Village President

ATTEST:

f/{w‘odb Brons~
Elizabeth BrezinsKi
Village Clerk




’ VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: 22nd Street Junction Chamber
PROJECT NO.: SS2111
LOCATION: 22nd Street west of Highland Avenue CHANGE ORDER: 3
CONTRACTOR: John Neri Construction Co., Inc. 12/22/23
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Final Balancing Change Order
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $258,700.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $29,280.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $287,980.00
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] ($9,310.00)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: {PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $278,670.00
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $19,970.00
TIME EXTENSION Calendar Days None
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) -
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $300,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $220,000.00
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
%5% i / 2 /'Z’-{ Approved By:
Project Manager Date Director of Finance Date
M % / ~2-202¢ Approved By:
/" Contractor Date (<B10K or 25%) Village Manager Date
ZO a-vj %m / / 2/ 24 Approved By:
Villag i Date (>$10K or 25%) Village President Date
Attest:
Diggctoj of Public Works Date Village Clerk Date

ok dgble afodl oy

{As‘mstant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby
extended to incorporate this Change Order




00°0T€'6%-

"aye)snu
Je} 10§ anjea JORJUOD ) SIOSLI0D
SIYL "00T$ £[uo £q ue 15pes ‘007
4q 3oenuod sy paonpax 10119 ST, . . . . . DNTIOLINOW
‘0026 30 2oud 31un e pey Aueyersnu | 00°00Z8 000 00 000018 | VA VD | 00 SHONVISENS QALY INOTY ot
Inqg ‘p 03 SHUN 3P} PAdNPIAI g IPIO
a3uey) ‘001$ jo 2011d 3run e pue
Z 3o Liuenb e pey 1oenuod fewSuo
“Kmuenb yoenuod : . ¢ o g _ : W01 ‘(TVIDEdS)
aup e sso] ses Aypuenb feurg (00'z61%) (00'9) 0% | 007T€$ 1408 | 009 | VNS NV SITHONOD 91
~ ‘Aguenb poenuos o, i . . . . o .
o uew ssop sem Apuenbpeury | (00°0042%)  (00'%%) 0€CL 00S41$ | ARDS | 091 HONI 0T ‘SFHDLYd € S3V'ID ot
‘A nb joenuod .
S, g |(00919) (00'8) 06l | 00T$ aros | ooz LVOD BALIDALONA g
ke o b e U == e ) .
oup ey $eop sem fopaonb pegg | (002097 (05°€€D) | gTp 0021 | AADS | 0L ¥ “EDV1d ANV HSINMNA TI0Sd0L ¢
uonduasag Junowy 2ouaiayIq WMMM”N CLITR BT nun ”ﬂ_w..““__.% way) wayy
LI IZ SS “ON 1D0d[0dd
¢ '# I9pIO Buey)
€eoc/ce/Tn =reQq

Idqurey) uonoun( 39a1g puzy




